

## UTKAL UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Sanskruti Vihar, Madanpur, Bhubaneswar-752054

E-mail: mailboxuuc@gmail.com Website: www.uuc.ac.in

Exam.No.

133

/UUC Dt. 29.3.2025

### FORM FILL -UP NOTIFICATION

ON-LINE FORM FILL-UP DATE AND FEE STRUCTURE FOR MSW 1st SEMESTER (REGULAR & BACK) EXAMINATIONS 2024 (2024-26, 2023-25 & 2022-24 Admn. Batch)

The dates for filling-up of forms for appearing the 1st Semester Examination, 2024 are given detailed below:

> 1. Commencement of On-line filling up of forms -09.04.2025

> 2. Last date of filling up of Examination Form 11.04.2025 Without late fees

3. Last date for filling up of Examination Form

With late fees of Rs. 500/-12.04.2025

4. Last date of submission of filled in Examination forms alongwith all required

Documents by the colleges/Institutes 15.04.2025

a. Fees for application form Rs. 50.00 b. Examination fees Rs. 2000.00 c. Fee for Marksheet Rs. 100.00 d. Re registration fee Rs. 50.00 e. Centre charge Rs. 200.00

1. Students of the affiliated Colleges shall pay the fees from a to d though On-Line mode and Centre charge of Rs. 200/- each separately collected by the concerned colleges under proper acknowledge.

The informations of the filled in application forms are the sole responsibility ofthe applicants and the officers who validate the forms. The University shall not be held responsible for any omission or commission.

By order of Vice-Chancellor

Memo No.Exam/ 23 4 / UUC Dated. 29.3.2025

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Principals, of all affiliated Colleges under Utkal University of Culture, having above Mentioned Courses for information and necessary action.
- 2. Comptroller of Finance, UUC for information.
- 3. Steno to Vice-Chancellor/Steno to Registrar for kind information.
- 4. Notice Board/Website.

Controller of Examinations.



# UTKAL UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Sanskruti Vihar, Madanpur, Bhubaneswar-752054

E-mail: mailboxuuc@gmail.com Website: www.uuc.ac.in

Exam.No.

237

/UUC Dt. 29.3.2025

### FORM FILL -UP NOTIFICATION

ON-LINE FORM FILL-UP DATE AND FEE STRUCTURE FOR MSW 3rd SEMESTER (REGULAR & BACK) EXAMINATIONS 2024 (2023-25, 2022-24 & 2021-23 Admn. Batch)

The dates for filling-up of forms for appearing the 3rd Semester Examination, 2024 are given detailed below:

> 1. Commencement of On-line filling up of forms -07.04.2025

> 09.04.2025 2. Last date of filling up of Examination Form Without late fees

> 3. Last date for filling up of Examination Form 10.04.2025 With late fees of Rs. 500/-

> 4. Last date of submission of filled in Examination forms alongwith all required

15.04.2025 Documents by the colleges/Institutes

Rs. 50.00 a. Fees for application form Rs. 2000.00 b. Examination fees Rs. 100.00 c. Fee for Marksheet Rs. 50.00 d. Re registration fee Rs. 200.00 e. Centre charge

1. Students of the affiliated Colleges shall pay the fees from a to d though On-Line mode and Centre charge of Rs. 200/- each separately collected by the concerned colleges under proper acknowledge.

The informations of the filled in application forms are the sole responsibility ofthe applicants and the officers who validate the forms. The University shall not be held responsible for any omission or commission.

By order of Vice-Chancellor

Controller of Examinations.

Memo No.Exam/

238 /UUC

Dated. 29.3-2025

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Principals, of all affiliated Colleges under Utkal University of Culture, having above Mentioned Courses for information and necessary action.
- 2. Comptroller of Finance, UUC for information.
- 3. Steno to Vice-Chancellor/Steno to Registrar for kind information.
- 4. Notice Board/Website.

Controller of Examinations.



# UTKAL UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Sanskruti Vihar, Madanpur, Bhubaneswar-752054

mailboxuuc@gmail.com Website: www.uuc.ac.in

Exam.No.

235

/UUC Dt. 29.3.2025

#### FORM FILL -UP NOTIFICATION

ON-LINE FORM FILL-UP DATE AND FEE STRUCTURE FOR MSW 4th SEMESTER (REGULAR & BACK) EXAMINATIONS 2025 (2023-25, 2022-24 & 2021-23 Admn. Batch)

The dates for filling-up of forms for appearing the 4th Semester Examination. 2025 are given detailed below:

1. Commencement of On-line filling up of forms -

08.04.2025

2. Last date of filling up of Examination Form Without late fees

10.04.2025

3. Last date for filling up of Examination Form

With late fees of Rs. 500/-

11.04.2025

4. Last date of submission of filled in Examination forms alongwith all required

Documents by the colleges/Institutes

15.04.2025

a. Fees for application form

Rs. 50.00

b. Examination fees

Rs. 2000.00

c. Fee for Marksheet

Rs. 100.00

d. Re registration fee

Rs. 50.00

e. Fees for Original Certificate

Rs. 300.00

f. Centre charge

Rs. 200.00

1. Students of the affiliated Colleges shall pay the fees from a to e though On-Line mode and Centre charge of Rs. 200/- each separately collected by the concerned colleges under proper acknowledge.

The informations of the filled in application forms are the sole responsibility ofthe applicants and the officers who validate the forms. The University shall not be held responsible for any omission or commission.

By order of Vice-Chancellor

Controller of Examinations.

Memo No.Exam/ 236 /UUC Dated. 29-3-2025

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Principals, of all affiliated Colleges under Utkal University of Culture, having above Mentioned Courses for information and necessary action.
- 2. Comptroller of Finance, UUC for information.
- 3. Steno to Vice-Chancellor/Steno to Registrar for kind information.
- 4. Notice Board/Website.

Controller of Examinations.